

2019 DRAFTING REQUEST**Senate Amendment (SA-SB39)**

For: **Duey Stroebel (608) 266-7513** Drafter: **chanaman**
 By: **Brian** Secondary Drafters:
 Date: **5/30/2019** May Contact:

Same as LRB:

Submit via email: **YES**
 Requester's email: **Sen.Stroebel@legis.wisconsin.gov**
 Carbon copy (CC) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Expunge only after completing sentence

Instructions:

Eliminate option to order expunged at sentencing

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	chanaman 5/30/2019	aernstr 5/30/2019			
/P1			dwalker 5/30/2019		
/1			dwalker 5/31/2019	dwalker 5/31/2019	

FE Sent For: **<END>**



State of Wisconsin
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0272/3

CMH:...

ghe

Today please

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
SENATE AMENDMENT ,
TO SENATE BILL 39

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 23: on lines 23 and 24, delete "(intro.)" and substitute "a."

3 **2.** Page 4, line 5: delete the material beginning with "~~disposition.~~" and ending
4 with "methods:" on line 6 and substitute "~~disposition~~ as provided under this
5 subdivision."

6 **3.** Page 4, line 10: delete "a. and b. of the statutes are" and substitute "b. of the
7 statutes is".

8 **4.** Page 4, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14.

9 **5.** Page 4, line 15: before "b." insert "973.015 (1m) (a) 1."

10 **6.** Page 6, line 6: delete "1. a. or".

11

(END)



State of Wisconsin
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0272/Pl
CMH:ahc

*NO
Changes*

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
SENATE AMENDMENT ,
TO SENATE BILL 39

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 23: on lines 23 and 24, delete "(intro.)" and substitute "a."

3 **2.** Page 4, line 5: delete the material beginning with "disposition." and ending
4 with "methods:" on line 6 and substitute "disposition as provided under this
5 subdivision.".

6 **3.** Page 4, line 10: delete "a. and b. of the statutes are" and substitute "b. of the
7 statutes is".

8 **4.** Page 4, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14.

9 **5.** Page 4, line 15: before "b." insert "973.015 (1m) (a) 1."

10 **6.** Page 6, line 6: delete "1. a. or".

11 (END)